

The Listing Department

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.

27th July, 2017

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

TEL: 91-22-22721233/4 FAX: 91-22-22721919

Sub: Intimation of Board Meeting pursuant to Regulation 29 (1) & (2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement). Regulations 2015 for consideration and adoption of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2017.

Ref: Company Code No. 531417 MEGACOR

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to the captioned subject; in this regard we want to inform your good office that the meeting of the Board of Directors pursuant to Regulation 29(1) & (2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement), Regulations, 2015 is scheduled to be held on Thursday, the  $10^{\rm th}$  day of August, 2017 at 4.00 P.M. at the registered office of the Company.

The Agenda of the said meeting interalia includes, considering and adoption of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended  $30^{th}$  June, 2017.

In this regard we are enclosing herewith copies of Newspaper cutting for publication of notice was published in the following newspapers:

1. The Financial Express dated 28th July, 2017 (Friday) (English) published from New Delhi (Notice Text).

2. Jansatta dated 28th July, 2017 (Friday) (Hindi) published from New Delhi (Notice Text).

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same. Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Mega Corpo

Surendra Chhalani Director and CFO DIN: 00002747

Encl.: A/a

Mega Corporation Limited

108, First Floor, Talmoor Nagar Opp. New Friends Colony New Delhi 110025 P+91 11 41516171 F+91 11 26912728 E info@mcorp.ltd www.megacorpltd.com CIN: L01120DL1985PLC092375

# COMPANIES

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

ority of India & Highways) Call)

ode only) tancy Services for struction of 2-lane m km 165.40 to km nent in the State of

to 1100 Hrs.) n & www.infracon.nic.in OADS

#### OTECTION LTD.

Chandigarh-160 019 hemicals.com

request from the ificate have been ertificate thereof

irlekar / Sobha

uld approach the on of this notice.

K ABROL E) & SECRETARY

### ोडेया India

U SINCE 1911 LHI-110001. able Property)

cer of Central n, under the Assets and o. 54 of 2002) 13 (12) read ment) Rules calling upon to repay the 23/- (Rupees Three Only) notice along various credit the amount nd incidental the amount, the public in ssession of of powers aid act read 7.2017. The in general is any dealing tral Bank of amount of akh Three ure interest

> on of subect of time

ROPERTY Building) stt. Solan, Sq.Mtr. **HPSIDC** limachal

sed Officer. ank of India

Fruition Venture Limited CIN: L74899DL1994PLC058824 Read office: 21-A 3rd Floor, Savitri Bhawan, Commercia

Complex, Mukherjee Nagar, New Delhi - 110009 Tel: +91-11-47027878; Fax: +91-11-47561818 v.fvl.co.in; Email: csfruitionventure@gmail.o NOTICE

Pursuant to clause 41 of the listing Agreement, Notice is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, the 04<sup>a</sup> day of August, 2017 at the registered office of the Company to inter alia consider and approve the un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter ending June 30, 2017.

For and on behalf of the Board Fruition Venture Limited (Richa)

Date: 27.07.2017 Place: New Delhi

CFÓ PAN: BQMPR4063F

#### "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify The Indian contents. Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies. associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

#### MOHIT PAPER MILLS LIMITED

Regd.office: 15a/13,upper Ground Floor, Eas Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008 CIN: L21093DL1992PLC116600 Website: mohitpaper.in Email: mohit.paper@rediffmail.com NOTICE Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board

of Directors of the Company pursuant to regulation 29 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 is scheduled to be held on Thursday the 10<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2017 at 11:00 A.M. at the registered office of the Company, Inter-alia to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results for the guarter ende on 30th Day of June, 2017. Further this is to inform that as per the Company

Code of Conduct formulated and adopted under ISEBI (prohibition of insider trading regulations) 1015 trading window for directors, designated imployees and their relatives for dealing in equity shares of the Company shall remain closed from 27/07/2017 and will open after 48 hours of un-audited results for the quarter ended on 30/06/2017, being made public. FOR MOHIT PAPER MILLS LIMITED

Place : New Delhi

Sd/ Sandeep Jair (Managing Director DIN-00458048

#### **DTC India Limited**

CIN: L51226DL1918PLC306032 Regd Office: 3rd Floor, 4/17-B Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi - 110002 Tel: +91-11-42322200 Fax: +91 011 23280388 NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(a) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Negliation, 2013, a filtering of the board of the Company will be held on Monday the 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2017 at 11.30 A.M. at the Registered Office of the Company, 3<sup>st</sup> Floor, 4/17 - B Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi - 110002 to. inter alia, consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2017.

For DTC India Limited

Date: 24.07.2017 Place : Delhi

D.K. Singh Whole-Time Director DIN : 06411142

# भारतीय कंटेनर निगम लिमिटेड Container Corporation of India Ltd. (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) (A Govt. of India Undertaking)

ICD, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110 020 TENDER NOTICE (E-Tendering Mode Only)

Online Open Tender in one bid system for the "Contract for Conservancy, Housekeeping & Horticulture services at ICD/Moradabad" only through e-tendering mode. The bid document can only be downloaded after paying ₹1000.00 through online from the website (www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL).

anough online nom the websi	te (www.teriderwizard.com/ooil).		
Tender No.	CON/NR/TC/MBD/C&H/2017		
Estimated Cost	₹ 24,24,780/- (for total contract period )		
Period of the contract	2 + 1 Year		
Earnest Money Deposit	₹ 24,248/-through e-payment.		
Cost of Document	₹ 1000/- inclusive of all taxes and duties through e-payme		
Tender Processing Fee	₹ 1,431/- Inclusive of all taxes and duties (Non-refundable) through e-payment.		
Date of Sale (On Line)	From 28.07.2017; 15:00 hrs. to 18.08.2017 upto 16:00 hrs.		
Last Date & Time of submission	19.08. 2017 upto 15:00 hrs.		
Date & Time of Opening	22.08.2017 at 15:30 hrs.		

CONCOR reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons thereof. For complete details logon to www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL. Executive Director/NR



সেন্ট্রাল ব্যাঙ্গ অফ ইন্ডিয়া <mark>Corporate Finance Branch</mark> सेन्द्रल बैंक ऑफ़ इंडिया Central Bank of India Ph. No. : 2230 3606 Fax : 2262 4653

APPENDIX - IV [Rule 8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)

Whereas

The undersigned being the authorized officer of the CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act ,2002 and duly authorized by the 1)Central Bank of India2) Punjab National Bank 3) SBBJ 4) Indian Overseas Bank 5) UCO Bank 6) United Bank of India 7) Corporation Bank 8) Andhra Bank 9) IDBÍ Bank and 10) State Bank of India and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12)read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 29.04.2016 and same was published in two leading News Papers, THE FINANCIAL EXPRESS (in English) & JANSATTA (In Hindi) on 11.05.2016 respectively calling upon the borrower/guarantors M/S Jain Infraprojects Ltd., M/S Century Awasan Pvt. Ltd., Mr. Manoj Kumar Jain, Mrs. Rekha Manoj Jain , M/S Tushita Builders Pvt. Ltd., Suraj Abasan Pvt. Ltd., M/S Smriti.Food Park Pvt. Ltd., M/S Neptune Plaza Maker Pvt. Ltd., M/S Prakash Vanijya Pvt. Ltd., M/S Prakash Endeavours Pvt. Ltd. to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being ₹1213.91 Crores (Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Thirteen Crores and Ninety One Lakhs round off) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having falled to repay the amount, notice is hereby giving to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under sub-section 4 of Section 13 of the act read with the Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules, 2002 on this the 25<sup>st</sup>

day of July of the year 2017.
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge including the charge of the following Banks for ₹1213.91 Crores (Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Thirteen Crores and Ninety One Lakhs round off) as on 31.03.2016 and interest thereon. Dunge in Crores Irounded off

	Rupees in Civies	(Tourided off	
BANKS	TOTAL LIMIT	TOTAL OUTSTANDING 31.03.2016	Date of NPA
Central Bank of India	225.00	320.48	31.03.2043
IDBI Bank	162.44	259.07	30.09.2013
Punjab National Bank	47.50	85.86	30.06.2013
SBBJ	58.00	98.04	28.10.2012
Indian Overseas Bank	125.00	180.25	31.12.2012
UCO Bank	54.50	75.35	31.03.2013
United Bank of India	77.00	93.22	31.03.2013
Corporation Bank	5.00	7.95	04.07.2013
Andhra Bank	150.00	93.69	03.05.2013
GRAND TOTAL	904.44	1213.91	

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section (13) of the Act, in respect of the time available, to redeem the secured assets

Description of the Immovable Property Three and half storied Building situated at Plot No. U 213, ShakerpurKhas, Illaka - Shahdara, Delhi - 110 092 admeasuring an area of 100 Sq. yards. Boundary:

North - Plot No U 214, South - Plot No. U 212, East - Other property, West - Gali 20 ft, wide. Title deed No. 14232 executed on 17.11.2005 by Shri Gyan Chand in favor of M/S Prakash Vanijya Pvt. Ltd. registered in the office of Sub Registrar VIII Delhi in the State of Delhi and recorded in Additional Book No. I Volume No. 2053 on Pages 8 to 12 on 17.11 2085

Place : Kolkata Date : 25.07.2017 Authorised Officer Central Bank of India

# Diageo asks Mallya to return \$40 mn

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA London/New Delhi, July 27

**BRITISH LIQUOR GIANT** Diageo said on Thursday it has asked beleaguered businessman Vijay Mallya to return \$40 million paid to him as part of the \$75million (₹515 crore) sweetheart deal for his exit from United Spirits.

Diageo has stopped payment of \$7 million a year to Mallya as part of the deal and sought compensation for the losses incurred by it.

The British firm had agreed to pay Mallya, who now lives in the UK after Indian banks approached courts to recover money lent to his now defunct airline, \$75 million over five years as global non-compete and non-interference fee post his exit from United Spirits (USL).

Citing violation of the agreement by Mallya, Diageo has also ruled out the future instalments to him, saying "it was not liable to pay such amount".

"Diageo and other group companies have demanded from Mallya the repayment of \$40 million which was paid by Diageo on February 25, 2016, and also sought compensation from him for various losses incurred by the relevant members of the Diageo group on account of the breaches committed by him,"Diageo said in its Preliminary Results for the year ended June 30, 2017.

#### MEGA CORPORATION LTD.

CIN: L01120DL1985PLC092375 108, First Floor, Taimoor Nagar Opp. New Friends Colony New Delhi- 110025 P +91 11 41516171, F +91 11 26912728 e-mail: info@megacorp.ltd www.megacorpltd.com

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(1) & (2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 10th August, 2017 at 04:00 P.M at the Registered Office of the Company inter-alia, to consider & take on records the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2017.

By the Order of Board For Mega Corporation Limited

Place: New Delhi

Surendra Chhalani Director & CFO Din: 00002747

the website of the Company nited (www.bseindia.com) and ia Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).

> For DFM Foods Ltd. Sd/-**Company Secretary**

रण-II, चंडीगढ़ लय)

क्टर-17-ए, चंडीगढ़-160017

1451 में समन्स

ाम कैलाश मल्होत्रा एवं अन्य

पर यथा संशोधित के नियम 12 एवं 13 के साथ पठित नियम, 1993 की धारा 19 के अंतर्गत समन्स)

1, सेक्टर 45, अर्बण इस्टेट, गुड़गांव-122001 मामला बैंक तथा वित्तीय संस्थानों के बकाया ऋणों की करण में दाखिल किया गया है।

हा है कि आपको सामान्य तरीके से सर्व करना संभव न हारा आपको निर्देश दिया जाता है कि 12.10.2017 म्म से अथवा विधिवत अधिकृत एजेंट अथवा वैधानिक ना होगा कि ओए में मांगी गई राहतों को क्यूं न स्वीकार हत एजेंट या सांविधिक प्रैक्टिसनर के माध्यम से अपनी स अधिकरण के साथ ओए में आप जो भी आवश्य होगा अन्यथा, ओए की सुनवाई तथा निपटारा आपकी

राहतें क्यूं न स्वीकार की जाएं। को दी गई।

अधिकरण के आदेश से सहायक रजिस्ट्रार

#### ऑफ इंडिया ank of India NTRAL" TO YOU SINCE 1911

ा, नई दिल्ली\_110001

[(परिशिष्ट-IV) देखें नियम s(1)]

करण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभृति हित य सं. 24) के अंतर्गत सेन्ट्रल बैंक ऑफ । अधिकारी के रूप में तथा प्रतिभूति हित ां ९ के साथ पठित धारा 13 (12) के र अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने मांग सूचना तिथि फूट फैशन को उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति ति राशि रु. 2,01,03,023/- (रुपए दो र साथ आपको स्वीकृत विभिन्न साख ज तथा. लागत वापस लौटाने का निर्देश चार्जेज के साथ सूचना में वर्णित राशि

नल रहे, अतः एतद्द्वारा ऋणधारक तथा दिनांक 21.07,2017 को अधोहस्ताक्षरी अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के अंतर्गत स्ताक्षरी ने यहां नीचे वर्णित सम्पत्ति का

को एतद्द्वारा सतर्क किया जाता है कि तथा इन सम्पत्तियों का किसी भी तरह र्चे तथा अन्य चार्जेज के साथ रु. नि हजार तेईस मात्र) की राशि के लिए शाखा के चार्ज के अधीन होगा।

विमोचित करने के लिए उपलब्ध समय गरा (8) के प्रावधानों के प्रति आकृष्ट

#### का विवरण

 क्षेत्र, बड्डी, जिला-सोलन, हिमाचल संपत्ति (भूमि एवं भवन) का सभी भाग

ह क्षेत्र, बड्डी, जिला-सोलन, हिमाचल

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, सेन्ट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया

#### एससीओ 33-34-35, **I**ला तल, सेक्टर-17-ए, चंडीगढ़-160017

ओए नं. 2017 के 2974 में समन्य

ऑरियण्टल बैंक ऑफ कॉमर्स बनाम श्री धरम पाल सिंह एवं अधिकरण (प्रक्रिया) नियमावली, समय-समय पर यथा संशोधित के नियम 12 एवं 13 के साथ पठित बैंक तथा वित्तीय संस्थानों के बकाया ऋणों की वसूली अधिनियम, 1993 की धारा 19 के अंतर्गत समन्स)

सेवा में, 1. श्री धरम पाल सिंह, पुत्र श्री परशाराम, सी-8/2, डीएलएफ फेज-1, गुड़गांव

1. श्री धर्म पाल मस्त, पुत्र श्रा पर्श्वाराम, सा-८/२, इप्एलएफ फज-1, गुइनाव 2. प्रै. कॉन्सॅन्ट इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्बर प्राईवेट लिमिटेड, के-1, ग्रीन पार्क मैन, नई दिल्ली-110016, 2रा प्रता: प्रै. कॉन्सॅन्ट इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्बर प्राईवेट लिमिटेड, टॉव नं दी, 10 वां तल, ग्लोबल बिजनेस पार्क, द्रोणाचार्य मेट्टो स्टेशन के सामने, मेहरीली, गुइगांव रोड, गुइगांव। रु. 1,08,65,080.26 के ऋणों की वस्त्वी के लिए कपर वर्णित मामला बैंक तथा वित्तीय संस्थानों के बकाया ऋणों की

वसूली अधिनियम, 1993 की धारा 19 के अंतर्गत इस अधिकरण में दाखिल किया गया है।

2. जैसा कि अधिकरण की संतुष्टि के लिए यह सिद्ध हो चुका है कि आपको सामान्य तरीके से सर्व करना संभव नहीं 2. जसा कि आधकरण को सतुष्ट का राष्ट्र पर राज्य है। अग्र के क्या आपको त्यानाचा वरण या पर नारणा सामान है, अतः दो अंग्रणी समाचार पत्रों में इस सूचना के प्रकाशन हारा आपको निर्देश दिया जाता है कि 10.10.2017 को 10.30 बजे पूर्वा. में इस अधिकरण के समक्ष व्यक्तिगत रूप से अथवा विधिवत अधिकृत एजेंट अथवा वैधानिक प्रैक्टिसनर के माध्यम से उपस्थित हों। आपको यह कारण बताना होगा कि ओए में मांगी गई राहतों को क्यूं न स्वीकार किया जाए तथ साथ ही आपको व्यक्तिगत या विधिवत अधिकृत एजेंट या सांविधिक प्रैक्टिसनर के माध्यम से अपनी प्रतिरक्षा में यदि कोई हो, जवाब दाखिल करना होगा तथा इस अधिकरण के साथ ओए में आप जो भी आवश्यक समझते हों सभी दस्तावेजों तथा शर्पय पत्रों को प्रस्तुत करना होगा अन्यया, ओए की सुनवाई तथा रिपटारा आपको अनुपरिचार में की जाएगी। 3. आपको यह भी कारण बताना होगा कि मांगी गई अंतरिम राहतें क्यूं न स्वीकार की जाएं। मेरे हाथ से तथा अधिकरण की मुहर लगांकर 3 जून, 2017 को दी गई।

अधिकरण के आदेश से सहायक रजिस्ट्रार

#### সেন্ট্রাল ব্যান্ধ অফ ইন্ডিয়া सेन्ट्रल बैंक ऑफ़ इंडिया Central Bank of India

कारपोरेट वित्त शाखा 3, एन. एस. रोड, प्रथम तल, कोलकाता - 70000 फोन : 2230-3606, फैक्स : 2262-4653

परिशिष्ट - IV [नियम 8(1)] क्या स्वना (अचल संपत्ति वास्ते)

सेंट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया के प्राधिकृत पदाधिकारी होने के नाते अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों वे पुनर्निर्माण व प्रतिभूतिकरण तथा प्रतिभूति ब्याज प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के तहत तथा 1) सेंट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया 2) पंजाब नेशनल बैंक 3) एसबीबीजे 4) इंडियन ओवरसीज बैंक 5) यूको बैंक 6) युनाइटेड बैंक ऑफ इंडिया 7) कार्पोरेशन बैंक 8) आंघ्रा बैंक 9) आईडीबीआई बैंक तथा 10) भारतीय स्टेट बैंक द्वारा विधिवत प्राधिकृत तथा प्रतिभूति ब्याज (प्रवर्तन) विनियमन, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पंठित धारा 13(12) के तहत प्रदत्त अधिकारों का प्रयोग करते हुए डिमांड नोटिस दिनांक 29.04.2016 जारी की थी तथा वह दो मुख्य समाचार-पत्र क्रमशः दि फाइनेशियल एक्सप्रेस (अंग्रेज़ी तथा जनसत्ता (हिंदी) में 11.05.2016 को प्रकाशित हुआ था जिसके माध्यम से कर्ज़दार/ जमानुतदारों मेसर्स जैन इंफ्राप्रोजेक्ट्स लिंo, मेसर्स सेंचुरी आवासन प्राo लिंo, श्री मनोज कुमार जैन, श्रीमती रेखा मनोज जैन, मेसर्स तुषिता बिल्डर्स प्रा० लि०, सूरज आवासन प्रा० लि०, मेसर्स स्मृति फूड पार्क प्रा० लि०, मेसर्स नेपचुन प्लाजा मेकर प्रा० लि०, मेसर्स प्रकाश वाणिज्य प्रा० लि०, मेसर्स प्रकाश इंडीवर्स प्राo लिo से अपील की गई थी कि उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर सूचना में उल्लिखित राशि ₹1213.91 करोड़ (एक हजार दो सौ तेरह करोड़ तथा इक्यानबे लाख रुपए सउंड ऑफ) का भुगतान कर दें।

कर्जदार के राशि का भुगतान करने में असफल होने के नतीजतन कर्जदार तथा सर्वसाधारण को एतद्द्वारा सूचना दी जा रही है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने प्रतिभूति ब्याज (प्रवर्तन) विनियमन, 2002 के नियम 8 के साथ पठित अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा 4 के तहत प्रदत्त अधिकारों का प्रयोग करते हुए नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति को 25 जुलाई, 2017 को कब्जे में ले लिया है।

कर्जदार को विशेष तौर पर तथा सर्वसाधारण को एतद्द्वारा सचेत किया जाता है कि संपत्ति का सौदा न करें तथा संपत्ति का किसी तरह का सौदा 31.03.2016 को निम्नलिखित बैंकों की बकाया राशि ₹1213.91 करोड़ (एक हजार दो सौ तेरह करोड़ तथा इक्यानबे लाख रुपए राउंड ऑफ) तथा उस पर ब्याज के भुगतान सहित अपने बैंक को भुगतान करने की शर्त पर होगा।

बैंक	कुल सीमा	कुल बकाया 31.03.2016 को	एनपीए की तिथि
सेंट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया	225.00	320.48	31.03.2013
आईडीबीआई बैंक	162.44	259.07	30.09.2013
पंजाब नेशनल बैंक	47.50	85.86	30.06.2013
एसबीबीजे	58.00	98.04	28.10.2012
इंडियन ओवरसीज बैंक	125.00	180.25	31.12.2012
यूको बैंक	54.50	75.35	31.03.2013
युनाइटेड बैंक ऑफ इंडिया	77.00	93.22	31.03.2013
कार्पीरेशन बैंक	5.00	7.95	04.07.2013
आंध्रा बैंक	150.00	93.69	03.05.2013
कुल	904.44	1213.91	

प्रत्याभूत परिसंपतियों को पुनः प्राप्त करने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संबंध में अधिनियम की घारा (13) की उप-धारा (8) के प्रावधानों की ओर कर्जदारों का ध्यान आकृष्ट किया

अचल संपति का विवरण

100 वर्ग गज एरिया माप के प्लाट नं0 यू 213, शकेरपुर खास, इलाका- शहादरा, दिल्ली-110092 में स्थित साढ़े तीन मंजिला बिल्डिंग। चौहद्दी : उत्तर- प्लॉट नं० यू 214, दक्षिण- प्लॉट नं० यू 212, पूरब- अन्य संपत्ति, पश्चिम- गली 20 फुट चौड़ा। टाइटिल डीड नं0 14232 मेसर्स प्रकाश वाणिज्य प्राo लिo के पक्ष में श्री ज्ञान चंद द्वारा 17.11.2005 को निष्पादित, दिल्ली राज्य में सब रजिस्ट्रार VIII दिल्ली के कार्यालय में पंजीकृत तथा एडिशनल बुक नं0 1 वैल्यूम नं0 2053 पृष्ठ 8 से 12 में 17.11.2005 को दर्ज।

स्थान : कोलकाता दिनांक : 25.07.2017

प्राधिकृत पदाधिकारी सेंट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया

जनसत्ता, 28 जुलाई, 2017 5

Tel: +91-11-47027878; Fax: +91-11-47561818 bette: www.fd.co.in; Email: csfruitionventure@gmail.c

Pursuant to clause 41 of the listing Agreement, Notice is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, the 04th day of August, 2017 at the registered office of the Company to inter alia consider and approve the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ending June 30, 2017.

For and on behalf of the Board Fruition Venture Limited Sdl (Richa)

Date: 27.07.2017 Place: New Delhi

PAN- BOMPRAGESE



भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान, मुंबई सामग्री प्रबंधन प्रभाग पवई, मुम्बई-४०० ०७६

शुद्धिपत्र

कृपया ३.६.२०१७ को प्रकाशित हमारी विज्ञा. सं. सी-८/१७-१८ देखें। कृपया ध्यान रहे की निविदा सं. २०१७००२६७-वित्ती पुरित के प्राप्ति से २०४७०० रहेक महिला में मिला से सिर्टम के लिये पुनर्निविदा होगी तथा उसके लिये तय तिथि १८.८.२९१७ तक बढ़ा दी गई है । निविदा दस्तावेज वेबसाईट पर अपलोड की गई है।

विवरण www.iitb.ac.in अथवा www.litb.ac.in/en/tenders पर उपलब्ध है, अन्य पूछताछ के लिये सम्पर्क करें : संयुक्त कुलसचिव (सा.म.), फोन २५७६ ८८००, फैक्स: २५७६ ८८०८ इंमेर्ल : drmm@litb.ac.in

र्तिथि : २६ जुलाई, २०१७ संयुक्त कुलसचिव (सा.प्र.)

#### MEGA CORPORATION LTD.

CIN: L01120DL1985PLC092375 108, First Floor, Taimoor Nagar Opp. New Friends Colony New Delhi- 110025 P+91 11 41516171, F+91 11 26912728 e-mail: info@megacorp.ltd www.megacorpltd.com

## NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(1) & (2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 10th August, 2017 at 04:00 P.M at the Registered Office of the Company inter-alia, to consider & take on records the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2017.

By the Order of Board For Mega Corporation Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: 27.07.2017 Surendra Chhalani Director & CFO Din: 00002747

### MOHIT PAPER MILLS LIMITED

egd office: 15a/13,upper Ground Floor, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008 CIN: L21093DL1992PLC116600 Website: mohitpaper.in

Website: mohitpaper.in

Email: mohit.paper@rediffmail.com

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board
of Directors of the Company pursuant to regulation
29 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 is scheduled
to be held on Thursday the 10<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2017
at 11:00 A.M. at the registered office of the
Company, Inter-alia to consider; and approve the
Un-Autified Figuracial Results for the givestere and of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ende

on 30" Day of June, 2017.
Further this is to inform that as per the Company Code of Conduct formulated and adopted unde SEBI (prohibition of insider trading regulations) 2015 trading window for directors, designated comployees and their relatives for dealing in equity shares of the Company shall remain closed from 27/07/2017 and will open after 48 hours of un-audited results for the quarter ended on 1900/2014 below metables. 30/06/2017, being made public.
FOR MOHIT PAPER MILLS LIMITED

lace : New Delhi Date: 27/07/2017

Sandeep Jair Iging Director DIN-0045804

128/4/17